evaluation committee and the selection of Ben Few & Company, LLC (“Ben Few”) to provide the 

services set forth in RFP 18-18; and 

WHEREAS, the Village subsequently adopted Resolution No. 18-08-67 approving an 

Agreement with Ben Few to provide insurance and risk management services (the “Services”) at 

a cost not to exceed Thirty Six Thousand Dollars ($36,000.00) effective August 16, 2018, (the 

“Agreement”) for a term to continue until terminated by either party; and 

WHEREAS, the Village desires to incorporate certain updated and new provisions to the 

Agreement through a First Amendment to the Agreement (the “First Amendment”); and 

WHEREAS, the Village desires to continue the Services through the Agreement as 

amended by the First Amendment during FY 2023-2024 for an amount not to exceed Thirty Six 

Thousand Dollars ($36,000.00); and  

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval of the First Amendment to the 

Agreement and approval of FY 2023-2024 expenditures for Ben Few to provide the Services is in 

the best interest of the Village. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA,